St. Thomas School & Preschool
2020 Fee Structure

TUITION FEE:-
1 Child $3,015.00
2 Children $5,667.00
3 Children $7,656.00
4+ Children $9,163.00

Tuition fees are an essential part of our income to cover day-to-day costs associated with the
operation of the school, including utility costs, cleaning, salaries of educational support officers and
teaching resources. State and Government Grants received are to cover the costs of teacher’s
salaries and special programs.

RESOURCE FEE:-

Years R - 2 $600.00 per child
Years 3-6 $980.00 per child

This fee funds classroom and curriculum support materials and equipment required by teaching
staff and students. Items include library resources, art consumables, religious education, music
program, physical education, student insurance, photocopying costs. This also includes
infrastructure & technical support for computer facilities, screens and digital cameras. The year’s 3
— 6 resource fee includes the cost of providing your child with a MacBook Air for school & home
use.

STATIONERY
Years Rec — 6 $70.00 per child

Class stationery for all students.

CEQO LEVY
Per Child $100.00

This is a compulsory levy for all Catholic Schools. It contributes to the costs passed onto schools by
the Catholic Education Office for copyright, child protection, professional indemnity and system
software development.




BUILDING LEVY
Per Family $350.00

This Levy is to pay for existing capital works loans as well as the cost of refurbishment plus ongoing
maintenance of the school grounds. The Building Levy is compulsory and issued to each
family.

SPORTS CARNIVALS
Years 4 -6 $100.00 —per child

EXCURSION LEVY

Rec to year 3 $120.00 - per child
Year 4 $220.00 - per child Overnight Zoo Snooze
Years 5/6 $410.00 - per child Year 5 overnight camp

This Levy covers excursions and incursions, which are part of the children’s learning programme.
There will be no refunds given for children who are absent on the day of the excursion/incursion.
As camp is a compulsory activity, it is a non-refundable fee on non-attendance.

The year 6 class travel to Canberra as part of their Civics program, a portion of the excursion levy
is towards partial payment.

PLEASE NOTE:
The costs for parent-initiated sport are billed separately during the year.

TERM 3 RECEPTION

Term 3 reception students will be charged 50% of all school fees, except they are exempt
from the building levy.

ST THOMAS PRESCHOOL FEES 2020

Fees 2020 $420.00 per term for Terms 1 & 2 (includes
excursions/incursions)

Extended Preschool $800.00 per term for terms 3 & 4 includes preschool

Playgroup Gold coin donation

Fee payment types are cash, cheque, EFTPOS or direct debit through a bank account or credit
card. Authority forms for direct debits are attached or can be obtained from the front office, please
complete and return to the school office. A 5% discount on Tuition Fees is applicable when the
annual total fee is paid in full by week 8 Term 1.




